## 503160148 01/30/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3206762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD IAN MANDER	09/27/2013
ALLAN DAVID BEACH	07/15/2013
MICHAEL VIVIAN DENTON	07/28/2013
THOMAS A. FURNESS III	07/18/2013
ALAN CHARLES TOMPKINS	08/01/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VISUALANT, INC.
Street Address:	500 UNION STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 420
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98101

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13797737

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206-622-4900

Email:cheryls@seedip.comCorrespondent Name:JOSEPH J. PROBSTAddress Line 1:701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	930130.412
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH J. PROBST
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph J. Probst/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2015

PATENT 503160148 REEL: 034857 FRAME: 0926

# Total Attachments: 6 source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed\_Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed\_Assignment#page5.tif source=Executed\_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 034857 FRAME: 0927

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Richard Ian Mander; Allan David Beach; Michael Vivian Denton; Thomas A. Furness III; and Alan Charles Tompkins (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS); having mailing addresses of 4270 Sorrel Avenue Northeast, Bainbridge Island, WA 98110; 2 Hampstead Lane, Prebbleton, NZ 7604; 176 Union Street, Christchurch, NZ 8061; 4939 Northeast 65<sup>th</sup> Street, Seattle, WA 98115; and 6 Tonlegee Street, Ferny Grove, Australia QLD 4055; respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "A DEVICE FOR EVALUATION OF FLUIDS USING ELECTROMAGNETIC ENERGY," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 12, 2013, and assigned Application No. 13/797,737, which application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/767,716, filed on February 21, 2013;

WHEREAS, Visualant, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Nevada having a place of business at 500 Union Street, Suite 420, Seattle, WA 98101, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

PATENT REEL: 034857 FRAME: 0928

9-27-2017	Rhade
Date	Richard Ian Mander
State of Washington  County of King	SS.
person who appeared before me, and said	e satisfactory evidence that Richard Ian Mander is the person acknowledged that he signed this instrument untary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	
DatedO Signature of Notary Public Printed Name My appointme	Lori J. Ledgerwood

Date	Allan David Beach
I certify that I know or ha	ave satisfactory evidence that Allan David Beach signed
this instrument of his/her own free will, a	as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned ir
the instrument.	
Date 15 July 2013	Signed at PAFBBLE TON NEW ZEALAND
(Type or Print)	Dicholes
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
P.J. Nicholas, JP	
#8142 CHRISTCHURCH	

28-07-2013	MUS
Date	Michael Vivian Denton

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Michael Vivian Denton signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date <u>18-07-2013</u>	Signed at Designsense Office.
(Type or Print)	3
Anne Denton	Clargo.
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

JULY 18 7013 Date	Thomas A. Furness III
State of WN3HINGTON	
County of KING	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Thomas A. Furness III is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	Dated 07/18/2013
ON CHIMICAL STREET	Signature of Sourch.
	Printed Name Som Ghimire
ON PUBLIC STO	My appointment expiresMw
OF WAS THE RESTRICT OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	

Application No. 13/797,737

Date JAugust 2013	Alan Charles Tompkins
I certify that I know or ha	e will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes
Date 1 August 2013 (Type or Print)	Signed at Ferry Grove
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

2484955: (930130.412)

6

PATENT REEL: 034857 FRAME: 0933